Association of the Company, consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to increase the 
Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ₹20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) divided into 
2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each to ₹25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore only) 
divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each, by creation of additional 
50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each ranking pari passu in all respects with the existing Equity 
Shares of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be 
and is hereby substituted with the following new clause: 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore only) 
divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each with the power 
to increase, reduce, consolidate, subdivide, or otherwise alter the share capital and to classify and reclassify 
the same in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Board of directors or Company Secretary of the Company be and is hereby